
Excellent JWW 12" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 51

Kenji Sara Ko28.93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Leader Julie KenneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 49

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson33.46 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 47

Fozzie Sue Sonia34.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell36.89 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger42.60 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 49

Zane Alison Webb38.73 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 55

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Papillon

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 26.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon

Boston Mary Scesny100 28.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 32.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Skye Claudia McGuire100 35.10 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Poodle

Tasha Nanci Cote100 38.78 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Russian Toy

Blu Catherine Williams100 41.85 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Affenpinscher

Dee Claudia McGuire100 42.41 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Toy Poodle

Wicked Amanda Rizner100 43.17 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bruyn Karen Gorman32.27 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Papillon

Caroline Judy PawsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Tansey Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 51

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 31.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature Schnauzer

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 36.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 36.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote37.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 49

Boss Mark Caron100 25.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim Tees100 27.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 32.49 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 32.83 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 35.39 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gus Emily Peacock27.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Snitch Michele Levitt35.45 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bim Amy CarlsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 19 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 38
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 47

Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 26.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Hopper Michele Levitt100 26.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 26.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire100 26.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 27.31 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Bearded Collie

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 27.67 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Maru Lena Kalita100 27.67 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Belgian Laekenois

Atty Tod Hebert100 28.58 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Dalmatian

Cinder Katie Rogers100 28.79 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

River Mary Ann Hall100 28.84 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 31.06 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Gillyweed Dale Levitt100 31.17 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 31.79 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Standard Schnauzer

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 33.74 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 35.01 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo100 35.61 Q 0 0 0 0 011 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 35.72 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Stabyhoun

Boeing Karen Frink100 36.22 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 37.80 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Sync Tracey Fulmer23.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Zephyr Lisa Loomis23.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Emma Deneen Stebenne24.19 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Jovi Mark Caron24.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kelly Ellen Zieske26.62 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Cersei Alison Webb33.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kaleb Louise Hinckley34.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sullenberger Karen Frink37.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Scarlett Lenore Giacalone37.28 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Vizsla

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu37.54 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu39.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone39.61 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Brite'N Donna Benoit40.40 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini43.74 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Motion Donna Benoit48.48 NQ 1 1 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Lupine Garth WelchNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 49

Tempo Melissa Suter100 31.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Irish Setter

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 35.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Wendy Cara Armour37.01 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Ryder Emily Mathews42.73 NQ 1 2 0 0 0All American Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs43.74 NQ 2 0 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 56

Ellie Brittney Coleman40.52 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Pug

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 54

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

34.76 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 52

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine57.50 NQ 2 0 1 0 5Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 60

Nike Judy Pawson100 41.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Papillon

Torri Amanda Rizner100 43.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson36.01 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 56

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette42.18 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Pink Carolyn Hess43.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12"P Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 54

Thomas Emily Peacock100 29.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 35.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young100 35.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Etta Tracey Deyette100 40.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Diane Young100 43.51 Q 0 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dante William Chiarchiaro100 46.40 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Livvy Diane Young57.60 NQ 3 0 0 0 3English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 52

Ozzy Wendy Richmond100 25.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 27.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 27.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd

Sirius Michele Levitt100 30.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bisbee Valerie Perry100 30.42 Q 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog

Debbie Cara Armour100 30.48 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 40.36 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti100 41.24 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Molly Hollis McGuire32.88 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett37.42 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Myles Kimberly Hatton57.31 NQ 3 1 1 0 5Brittany

Maverick Peggy Aguiar57.95 NQ 2 1 0 0 5Brittany

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 54

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 27.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 33.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Walter Cara Armour100 34.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer

Lucca Christine Yelle100 41.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Belgian Tervuren

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz31.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Kira Lena Kalita32.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Annie Jean Weld49.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Blaez Bunny Watson65.52 NQ 2 1 1 0 11Belgian Sheepdog

Kiri Alison JaskiewiczNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 43

Pineapple Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 41

Rival Mark Caron100 20.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek95 34.22 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Kimber Erin Hoverson38.50 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 50

Stuff Kristen JansenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 46

Miso Happy Kathy Lesinski100 26.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 49

Willy Rick Smyth24.99 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B JWW 12" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 51

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 43

Bandit Nicki Hyslop35.23 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Peak Deneen StebenneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 52

Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 8" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Breed

MCT 69

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 37.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 38.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Dee Claudia McGuire100 63.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Toy Poodle

Boston Mary Scesny44.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams58.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Tasha Nanci Cote59.68 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Russian Toy

Wicked Amanda Rizner69.06 NQ 1 1 1 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 65

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 60.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel53.33 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Arya Lauren Kanter55.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 60

Sly Kim Tees100 38.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

46.76 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson51.34 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 20
Breed

MCT 55

Sync Tracey Fulmer100 32.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch100 38.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 38.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire100 39.96 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 42.01 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Vizsla

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 9 of 18



Premier Standard 20" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Maru Lena Kalita100 45.56 Q 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 51.65 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kelly Ellen Zieske42.25 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere50.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic51.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic61.41 NQ 1 1 2 0 7Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu71.97 NQ 1 1 0 0 17Golden Retriever

Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer

Emma Deneen StebenneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Zephyr Lisa LoomisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Tempo Melissa Suter100 47.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Irish Setter

Reign Jennifer Jacobs100 48.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Ryder Emily Mathews56.17 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Blitzen Kimberlee WojickNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 74

Skye Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Ellie Brittney Coleman100 59.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pug

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 10 of 18



Premier Standard 16"P Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Sirius Michele Levitt100 47.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 56.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ozzy Wendy Richmond38.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett46.91 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Myles Kimberly HattonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 65

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 41.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Kira Lena Kalita100 44.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Blaez Bunny Watson100 62.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Willy Rick Smyth46.53 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 20" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Kashmir Pat Berger100 64.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Gillyweed Dale Levitt64.12 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Fozzie Sue Sonia68.20 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell77.44 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 10Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Zane Alison Webb56.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ryder Emily Mathews57.56 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Purchase Carol Kelly100 38.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 40.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Boston Mary Scesny100 42.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Papillon

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 43.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 032 Papillon

Skye Claudia McGuire100 52.96 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Toy Poodle

Tasha Nanci Cote100 53.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Russian Toy

Dee Claudia McGuire100 54.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Poodle

Blu Catherine Williams100 56.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Affenpinscher

Razzel Mary Scesny43.25 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo43.43 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Tansey Melanie Bryson62.27 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Norwich Terrier

Caroline Judy Pawson70.44 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 43.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 51.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 53.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Twinki Nanci Cote100 55.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Poodle

Skybee Vivian Hudson41.80 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel53.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Elvis Sheryl Gadol57.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 43.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Snitch Michele Levitt100 45.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Flare Katie Rogers100 46.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 47.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Boss Mark Caron37.96 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim Tees40.28 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers45.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bim Amy CarlsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 23 Total Competing: 35
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Phire Jane Bronson100 38.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 39.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 40.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 42.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Dalmatian

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 43.33 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Standard Schnauzer

Maru Lena Kalita100 44.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Belgian Laekenois

Brite'N Donna Benoit100 47.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 48.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 51.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 51.41 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 53.48 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 61.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Jovi Mark Caron33.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sync Tracey Fulmer39.63 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Cinder Katie Rogers40.67 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Lupine Garth Welch40.93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Haylen Mary Ann Hall41.13 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire41.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone43.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Breeze Cheryl Schunk44.04 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Scarlett Lenore Giacalone47.94 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Sullenberger Karen Frink48.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson49.78 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Phoenix Cara Armour51.85 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Boxer

Motion Donna Benoit53.86 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Zephyr Lisa Loomis54.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cersei Alison Webb56.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

River Mary Ann Hall59.34 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu65.43 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo68.72 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 1German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Tempo Melissa Suter100 44.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Irish Setter

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 49.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs49.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Ellie Brittney Coleman61.00 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Pug

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12"P Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

69.44 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Zoey Laurie Tinti76.13 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Willy Rick Smyth61.07 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Torri Amanda Rizner100 58.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Nike Judy Pawson60.72 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Tesla Judy Pawson61.44 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon43.24 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette72.22 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Sasha Sara Ko100 48.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette100 50.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young100 56.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dante William Chiarchiaro100 65.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Thomas Emily Peacock41.53 NQ 0 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Livvy Diane Young74.41 NQ 0 1 2 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Diane YoungNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Ozzy Wendy Richmond100 38.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Australian Shepherd

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 42.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 All American Dog

Debbie Cara Armour100 46.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 47.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Rough Collie

Bisbee Valerie Perry100 49.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Sirius Michele Levitt47.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro57.66 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar58.20 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Myles Kimberly Hatton62.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine91.18 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 19Golden Retriever

Molly Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Thrill Lindsey SerafiniNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 40.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Labrador Retriever

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz100 45.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 45.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Golden Retriever

Kira Lena Kalita100 47.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Belgian Tervuren

Blaez Bunny Watson100 55.44 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Sheepdog

Annie Jean Weld100 59.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Tervuren

Walter Cara Armour49.25 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz50.15 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Lucca Christine Yelle71.48 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 12" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 74

Kenji Sara Ko90 40.31 Q1st 0 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Leader Julie Kenney48.35 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 68

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek90 42.61 Q1st 0 1 1 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Rival Mark Caron90 49.20 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Kimber Erin Hoverson60.13 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Stabyhoun

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 79

Stuff Kristen Jansen49.62 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 73

Miso Happy Kathy Lesinski38.45 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B Standard 12" Sat, Feb 25, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 85

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 79

Meg Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 76

Hopper Michele Levitt100 31.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Kewee Kathleen Goodman100 42.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Decker Kathleen Goodman100 46.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Peak Deneen Stebenne40.58 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Bandit Nicki HyslopNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 84

Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

North Shore Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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